

30.04.2024

Present: Sh. M.S. Bammi, ld. counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.

Sh. Deepak Arora, ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1, 2 & 4

Sh. Anubhav Gupta, ld. counsel for D-3 through V.C.

Ld. counsel for the proposed defendant no. 4 submits that defendant no. 4 is the owner of property no. WZ-19, Mukerjee Park, Tilak Nagar, New Delhi-18 which is the suit property.

Ld. counsel for the D-4 submits that he has no objection if D-4 is impleaded as party in this case.

Arguments heard on application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC.

Put up for order on 04.06.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 30.04.2024