

SC No. 566/2024
STATE Vs. RAHUL ALIAS CHANGA
FIR No. 545/2019
PS Rajouri Garden
CNR No. DLWT01-008757-2024

21.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Vaibhav Kaushik, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Neeraj
Bhardwaj, Legal Aid Counsel for the accused.

Matter is fixed for statement of accused.

Proxy Counsel for the accused submits that the main counsel
is busy in Karkardooma Courts.

List the matter for SA on **08.09.2025**.

(Madhu Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/21.07.2025