

09.09.2025

Matter received by way of transfer with the order of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (West District) No. 822/16924-16943/Cases transfer/Gaz./ PDJ West/2025 dated 09.06.2025 in pursuance of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi posting/transfer Order No. 15/D-3/Gaz.IA/DHC/2025 dated 30.05.2025. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Ahlmad has not tagged the file properly. Ahlmad and Reader are directed to tagged the file as per Hon'ble Court Rules before putting it for the day. Reader is directed to flag the applications which are listed for arguments alongwith their reply in advance. Proper cause list is not maintained by the Reader and the purpose for the day fixed is not properly mentioned. Reader is directed to mention the matters under the correct heading in the cause list. Ahlmad is directed to put IA numbers on all the pending applications.

Present Plaintiff no. 1 (c) with Ld. Counsel Ms. M.S. Bammi.

Defendant no. 2 in person.

Shri Deepak Arora, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1, 2 and 4.

Shri Anubhav Gupta, Ld. Counsel for MCD through VC.

Evidence by way of affidavit not filed by the plaintiff.

An application under Section 151 CPC seeking directions to the defendants to furnish the details of the defendant's property. Copy supplied. Reader is directed to put IA number to the application.

Contd...2

- 2 -

Ld. Counsel for the defendants seek time to file reply
alongwith details, if any.

Put up for consideration on the application for 02.12.2025.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/09.09.2025