

12.08.2026

Present: Sh. Umang Kumar Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
Sh. Siddharty Sehgal, Ld. Counsel for defendant

1. Memo of appearance filed on behalf of defendant.
2. Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks from today.
3. Matter is listed for DE.
4. No witness present.
5. Inadvertantly in the order dt. 05.06.2026 it was mentioned that no witness was present but the plaintiff PW1 was present and he was subsequently discharged.
6. Vide order dt. 07.11.2024 a cost of Rs. 10000/- imposed upon defendant which is yet to be paid. Today neither defendant is appearing nor any evidence affidavit is filed.
7. Ld. counsel for defendant submits that he has been recently engaged. Accordingly sometime is sought. As a matter last opportunity one opportunity is granted to defendant to lead evidence subject to payment of cost of Rs 10000/- to be paid to the plaintiff.
8. Total cost of Rs 10000/- paid on NDOH.
9. List on 02.12.2026

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/12.08.2026